

ABC Bid Data

MILAN 80985RF NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: MILAN

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 80985RF

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 22, 2021,

COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2022

CONSTRUCT SALT BUILDING

LOCATION: Coos

SCOPE OF WORK:

Awarded To:

Award Date:

Amount: \$0.00

Certified by:

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Rank |
|--|-------------------|------|
| RAY'S ELECTRIC,& GENERAL CONTRACTING INC | \$758,000.00 | Α |
| PO BOX 597, BERLIN NH 03570 | | |

TAME OF THE OF THE PARTY OF THE

Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

MILAN 80985RF NON-FEDERAL

| | | | | | F | °S&E | PO | NERAL CONTRACTING INC BOX 597 I, NH 03570 | | |
|-----|--------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|------------|---|------------|-------|
| Ite | em No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |

Items

| 901 | CONSTRUCT SALT BUILDNIG | U | 1.00 | \$385,000.00 | \$385,000.00 | \$597,000.00 | \$597,000.00 | |
|-----|---|----|-----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--|
| 902 | ALL SITEWORK FOR SALT BUILDING | U | 1.00 | \$95,000.00 | \$95,000.00 | \$131,000.00 | \$131,000.00 | |
| 903 | ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT | \$ | 30,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$30,000.00 | |

Totals: \$510,000.00 \$758,000.00

Alt. Totals: \$510,000.00 \$758,000.00

Wednesday, December 22, 2021

Division of Public Works

PS&E Comparison

MILAN 80985RF NON-FEDERAL

\$248,000.00

\$510,000.00

| | | | | A-Bidder | | PS&E | | |
|----------|---|------|-----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | A-PS&E Difference |
| Items | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 901 | CONSTRUCT SALT BUILDNIG | U | 1.00 | \$597,000.00 | \$597,000.00 | \$385,000.00 | \$385,000.00 | \$212,000.00 |
| 902 | ALL SITEWORK FOR SALT BUILDING | U | 1.00 | \$131,000.00 | \$131,000.00 | \$95,000.00 | \$95,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 903 | ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT | \$ | 30,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$0.00 |

\$758,000.00

Total:

Wednesday, December 22, 2021 Page 3 of 3